

Midland County Road Commission
 AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations

Contractor/vendor			Andy Acker	Transportation Co	Fisher	Sova Excavating	Stone Products	Specification
Item No. 1 – AGGREGATES								
Can all materials be weighed by approved certified scales?			"Yes or No"					
Type of units available for haul:			"X"					
V Bottom			X					
End Dump								
Maximum amount that can be furnished per day?			"Tons"					
			2,500		300		2,000	
Item	Description	Rate						
	22A 100% Crushed Limestone							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		16.53				17.55
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		16.90				17.55
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		17.28				17.55
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		18.90				19.50
	Northwest Quadrant	"/ton"		19.88				
	Northeast Quadrant	"/ton"		19.14				
	Southwest Quadrant	"/ton"		20.03				
	Southeast Quadrant	"/ton"		18.69				
	23A 100% Crushed Limestone							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		16.53				17.20
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		16.90				17.20
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		17.28				17.20
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		18.90				19.15
	Northwest Quadrant	"/ton"		19.88				
	Northeast Quadrant	"/ton"		19.14				
	Southwest Quadrant	"/ton"		20.03				
	Southeast Quadrant	"/ton"		18.69				

Midland County Road Commission
 AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations

Contractor/vendor		Andy Acker	Transportation Co	Fisher	Sova Excavating	Stone Products	Specification
Item No. 1 – AGGREGATES							
22A Road Gravel							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		12.37			
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		12.66			
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		14.25			
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		13.85			
	Northwest Quadrant	"/ton"		13.98			
	Northeast Quadrant	"/ton"		15.47			
	Southwest Quadrant	"/ton"		13.53			
	Southeast Quadrant	"/ton"		14.28			
23A Road Gravel							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		12.37			
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		12.66			
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		14.25			
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		13.85			
	Northwest Quadrant	"/ton"		11.75			
	Northeast Quadrant	"/ton"		13.24			
	Southwest Quadrant	"/ton"		13.53			
	Southeast Quadrant	"/ton"		14.28			
21AA Crushed Concrete							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		15.53			
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		15.53			
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		14.60			
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		16.31			

Midland County Road Commission
AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations

Contractor/vendor		Andy Acker	Transportation Co	Fisher	Sova Excavating	Stone Products	Specification
Item No. 1 – AGGREGATES							
21A Crushed Concrete							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	15.50	15.53			
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	15.75	15.53			
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	16.25	14.60			
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	17.00	16.31			
22A Crushed Concrete							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"					
	Clay Pit	"/ton"					
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"					
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"					
23A Crushed Concrete							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"					
	Clay Pit	"/ton"					
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"					
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"					
2NS Sand							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		11.85			
Class II (A) Sand							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	7.50	7.10	6.75		
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	7.50	7.10	7.50		
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	7.50	9.05	9.50		
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	8.00	7.95	10.00		
Class III Sand							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		7.10	6.75		
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		7.10	7.50		
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		9.05	9.50		
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		7.95	10.00		
Rip Rap, Plain							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	34.00	46.83		39.99	
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	56.50	46.83		39.99	
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	35.75	45.36		39.99	
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	37.00	49.03		41.49	
Rip Rap, Heavy							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	56.00	52.03		44.99	
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	56.50	52.03		44.99	
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	57.75	50.56		44.99	
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	59.00	54.23		46.49	
3" x 5" Rip Rap							
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		30.98			
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		31.50			
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		31.22			
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		33.25			

**Midland County Road Commission
AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations**

Contractor/vendor			Fahmer Asphalt Sealers	Construction	Maintenance and Highway
Item No. 2 – CHIP SEAL APPLICATION					
Item	Description	Rate			
	Single Chip Seal	"/syd"	1.65		1.76
	Double Chip Seal	"/syd"	3.34		3.50
	Fog Seal	"/syd"	0.31		0.40
	Temporary Raise Pavement Markers, Yellow	"each"	1.50		1.50
	Temporary Raise Pavement Markers, White	"each"	1.50		1.50

Sealed bids were opened on April 17, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Bids were awarded at the regular board meeting on April 30, 2020 at 9:00 AM

Midland County Road Commission
 AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations

Contractor/vendor			Fahrner Asphalt Sealers	Sealcoating, Inc.	K&B Asphalt Construction Inc	Scodeller	Wolverine Sealcoating
Item No. 3 – OVERBAND CRACK FILL and HMA CRACK TREATMENT							
Item	Description	Rate					
	Overband Crack Fill						
	Overband Crack Fill	"/Roadbed Mile"	2,600.00	3,840.00	5,700.00	3,290.00	
	Overband Crack Fill	"/Pound"	1.15	0.98	1.27	1.08	
	HMA Crack Treatment						
	HMA Crack Treatment	"/Pound"	1.75	0.98	1.33	1.13	

**Midland County Road Commission
AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations**

Contractor/vendor			The Dalton Inc	Owen Tree Service Inc
Item No. 4 – BRUSH SPRAY				
Item	Description	Rate		
	Brush Control	"/Gallon"	0.95	0.96
	Brush Control - Sensitive Areas	"/Gallon"	1.45	1.80
	Cattail Control	"/Gallon"	2.09	2.75
	Phragmites Control	"/Gallon"	2.09	2.75
	Japanese Knotweed Control	"/Gallon"	1.45	3.75

Sealed bids were opened on April 17, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Bids were awarded at the regular board meeting on April 30, 2020 at 9:00 AM

Midland County Road Commission
AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations

Contractor/vendor		Action Traffic Maintenance	Construction Group	RMD Holdings - Nationwide
Item No. 5 - Guardrail				
Item	Description	Rate		
	Steel Beam Guardrail Materials and Installation			
	Treated Wood Post 6"x 8"x 6'	"/ea"	44.00	85.65
	Treated Wood Post 6"x 8"x 7'	"/ea"	53.00	85.65
	Treated Wood Post 6" x 8" x 8'	"/ea"	66.00	106.00
	Treated Wood Block 6" x 8" x 15"	"/ea"	10.00	16.96
	Steel Guardrail Post 6'	"/ea"	40.00	61.48
	Steel Guardrail Post 7'	"/ea"	46.00	74.20
	Steel Guardrail Post 8'	"/ea"	53.00	86.92
	Galvanized Beam Guardrail, Type B	"/lft"	6.20	31.24
	Galvanized Beam Guardrail, Thrie Beam	"/lft"	10.00	46.57
	6'3" Transitions Type B to Thrie Beam	"/ea"	100.00	243.80
	12'6" Panels Thrie Beam	"/ea"	115.00	180.20
	12'6" Panels Type B Steel Beam Guardrail	"/ea"	67.00	101.76
	Approach Fleat Type 1B	"/ea"	1,890.00	2,968.00
	Approach Fleat Type 1T	"/ea"	2,000.00	3,309.32
	Approach SRT Type 1B	"/ea"	1,680.00	2,862.00
	Approach SRT Type 1T	"/ea"	1,790.00	3,203.32
	Approach Fleat-SP Type 1B	"/ea"	1,715.00	3,397.51
	Approach Fleat-SP Type 1T	"/ea"	1,825.00	3,738.83
	Approach SKT Type 2B	"/ea"	2,225.00	3,392.00
	Approach SKT Type 2T	"/ea"	2,335.00	3,733.32
	Approach ET-PLUS Type 2B	"/ea"	2,550.00	3,392.00
	Approach ET-PLUS Type 2T	"/ea"	2,660.00	3,733.32
	Approach SKT-SP Type 2B	"/ea"	2,055.00	3,609.51
	Approach SKT-SP Type 2T	"/ea"	2,160.00	3,950.83
	Departing Type B	"/ea"	445.00	614.80
	Departing Type T	"/ea"	555.00	826.80
	Departing Type MSG	"/ea"	445.00	712.32
	Guardrail Reflector	"/ea"	4.30	4.77
	Installation County Wide Per Lineal Foot	"/lft"	8.00	22.12
Item 8.b.	Nu-Guard-31 Roadside Barrier Mat & Install			
	Nu-Guard, Rib-Bak, 5 lb. x 6.5'	"/ea"	45.95	70.74
	Nu-Guard, Rib-Bak, 5 lb. x 8.5'	"/ea"	56.95	98.75
	Nu-Guard, Washer, 3.5" D	"/ea"	5.50	5.41
	Nu-Guard-31 System, Installation County Wide Per Lineal Ft.	"/lft"	8.00	22.12

Sealed bids were opened on April 17, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Bids were awarded at the regular board meeting on April 30, 2020 at 9:00 AM

Midland County Road Commission
 AS AWARDED - 2020 Material Bid Tabulations

Contractor/vendor			Burroughs North	Transportation	Fisher	Stone Products	Specification
Item No. 6 – SEALCOAT STONE							
Item	Description	Rate					
	29A 50/50 Trap/Lime Blend						
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	31.00				
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	31.00				
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	30.50				
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	31.50				
	Pickup at Terminal	"/ton"	25.50				
	29A Limestone						
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	25.00	22.67		22.24	
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	25.00	23.15		22.64	
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	24.00	22.89		22.34	
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	25.50	24.75		24.19	
	Pickup at Terminal	"/ton"	19.50			17.09	
	H1 Stone						
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"		24.74			
	Clay Pit	"/ton"		25.40			
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"		25.05			
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"		27.60			
	Pickup at Terminal	"/ton"					
	29A Slag						
	Sanford Garage	"/ton"	35.75				
	Clay Pit	"/ton"	35.75				
	Ingersoll Garage	"/ton"	35.00				
	Jasper Garage	"/ton"	36.50				
	Pickup at Terminal	"/ton"					

Sealed bids were opened on April 17, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Bids were awarded at the regular board meeting on April 30, 2020 at 9:00 AM